RESOLUTION NO. 95-112 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES APPROVING A FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS PLAN AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEARS 1995-96, 1996-97, AND 1997-98

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles has held a workshop and a public hearing to solicit input relative to the proposed five year Capital Improvement Projects Plan; and

WHEREAS, the proposed five year Capital Improvement Projects Plan is consistent with both the General Plan and the Economic Development Strategic Plan; and

WHEREAS, the proposed five year Capital Improvement Projects Plan represents only a plan which may be changed due to changes in City Council priorities, funding availability, or other factors; and

WHEREAS, the proposed five year Capital Improvement Projects Plan will be reviewed and reconsidered by the City Council no later than the end of March, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, that the proposed five year Capital Improvement Projects Plan attached herewith as Exhibit "A" is adopted, setting aside any excess non-restrictive funds remaining after any CIP project is completed, so as to commence alley improvements listed in the CIP prior to fiscal year 1999; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that appropriations during the first three years shall be established according to the proposed five year Capital Improvement Projects Plan where funding sources are identified as being available, and the City Manager is hereby directed to implement the Capital Improvement Projects Plan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, this 22nd day of August, 1995 by the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Iversen

Walter J. Macklin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk

COMPLETE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH CITY CLERK